

CS DJ 287/24
SEEMA CHADHA VS. ANIL SHARMA AND ORS

12.04.2024

Fresh suit received on assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Baljit Singh, counsel for plaintiff with husband of plaintiff.

Heard. Perused.

Issue summons of the suit and notice of application u/o 39 Rules 1 & 2 CPC to defendants on filing of PF/RC/Speed Post/Courier as well as through approved electronic modes, returnable on 28.05.2024.

Steps be taken within one week.

(Deepak Dabas)
DJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/12.04.2024