

CS DJ 287/24  
SEEMA CHADHA VS. ANIL SHARMA AND ORS

28.05.2024

Present: Sh. Rythem Nagpal, counsel for plaintiff (through VC).  
Plaintiff is physically present in court.  
Sh. R.R. Raju, counsel for D-1 with D-1.  
Sh. A.K. Kanth, counsel for D-2 to D-6 with D-2 to D-6  
Sh. Lubhesh Kumar, counsel for D-7.  
None for D-8.

Heard. Perused.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of plaintiff as well as D-1. Same be taken on record.

Memo of appearance has been filed on behalf of D-7.

Counsel for D-2 to D-6 undertakes to file vakalatnama during the course of the day.

Deficient copies have been supplied. Now copies are stated to be complete.

Defendants are directed to file written statement within 30 days from today with advance copy to the opposite side.

Now to come up on 05.10.2024 for completion of pleadings and disposal of all miscellaneous applications.

(Deepak Dabas)  
DJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/28.05.2024