

CS DJ 287/24  
Seema Chadha Vs. Anil Sharma And Ors

05.10.2024

Present: Sh. Anurag Kaushik, Counsel for plaintiff with  
husband of plaintiff.

Sh. R.R. Raju, Counsel for D-1 with D-1.

Sh. A.K. Kanth, Counsel for D-2 to D-6 with D-5.

Sh. Tejas Kapoor, proxy counsel for D-7.

None for D-8/Sub-Registrar-VI.

Heard. Perused.

WS has been filed on behalf of D-7 on 01.10.2024.

Separate written statement(s) have been filed on  
behalf of D-1 to D-6. Copy supplied.

Joint request has been made for referring the matter  
to Mediation Cell.

Request is allowed.

Parties are directed to appear before Mediation Cell  
on 14.10.2024 at 2.00 PM and for report of settlement, if any, on  
05.02.2025.

Till next date of hearing, parties are directed to  
maintain status-quo regarding ownership as well as possession of  
suit property.

(Deepak Dabas)  
District Judge(North)/Rohini  
Courts Delhi/ 05.10.2024