

CS DJ 287/24  
SEEMA CHADHA VS. ANIL SHARMA AND ORS

06.02.2025

**File taken up today as 05.02.2025 was declared holiday on account of General Elections 2025 of Legislative Assembly of NCT of Delhi.**

Present: Counsel for plaintiff (through VC).  
Counsel for D-1.  
None for remaining defendants.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for plaintiff submits that matter could not be settled in Mediation Cell.

Now to come up on 24.07.2025 for completion of pleadings, admission-denial of documents and framing of issues.

Interim order, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(Deepak Dabas)  
DJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/06.02.2025