

24.07.2025

Present: Sh. Jatin Arora, Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. R.R. Raju, Counsel for the D-1.  
None for D-2 to D-6.  
Sh. Lubhesh Kumar, counsel for D-7.  
Ms. Kaffi Beniwal, counsel for D-8.

The mediation has failed.

The pleadings of the contesting parties are complete  
whereby, the following issues are framed:

1. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to the decree of partition, as prayed for ? OPP.
2. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to the decree of declaration, as prayed for ? OPP.
3. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to the decree of cancellation, as prayed for? OPP
4. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to the decree of possession, as prayed for? OPP.
5. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to the decree of permanent injunction, as prayed for? OPP.
6. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to the decree of mandatory injunction, as prayed for? OPP.

No other issue arises or being pressed.

To come up for PE by way of affidavit on  
27.11.2025.

The advance copy of the affidavit of the PW be  
supplied to the opposite party at least one week in advance before  
the NDOH.

(Sidharth Mathur)  
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini  
Courts Delhi/ 24.07.2025