

22 CS DJ 287/24 SEEMA CHADHA Vs. Anil Sharma And Ors

27.11.2025

Present : Sh. Jatin Arora, Counsel for the plaintiff.

PW1/plaintiff in person.

Sh. R.R. Raju, counsel for D-1.

None for D-2 to D-4 and D-6.

D-5 in person.

Sh. Lubhesh Kumar, counsel for D-7.

Sh. Sunil Kumar, counsel for D-8, which is a
performa defendant.

PW1 partly examined in chief.

To come up for her further examination on

13.03.2026.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 27.11.2025